FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-07-2004



102830018

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

$\sim$		1	TO TO TO TO TO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
<u>1</u> .	1.00	<u>{</u> _	MADE			PA	TEN.	TS	ONLY	, 	

Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
✓ New	Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governm	noné						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmental File	rnment Agencies) Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyi	ng parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Yea						
Name (line 1) Wrenchrat Inc. (dba wrenchrat.co	om)	08 - 23 - 2004						
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)		Execution Date  Month Day Yea						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties								
Name (line 1) Steven Berg		If document to be recorder is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
· Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) 4603 S. Magnolia St.	ess (line 1) 4603 S. Magnolia St.							
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Spokane	WA	99223						
Domestic Representative Name an	State/Country  d Address Enter for the first Receive	Zip Code						
Name John S. Reid  Address (line 1) 1926 S. Valleyview Lane  Address (line 2)								
						Address (line 3) Spokane, WA 99212-0157		
						Address (line 4)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015746 FRAME: 0248

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	509 534 5789
Name	John S. Reid		
Address (line 1)	Reidlaw, L.L.C.		
Address (line 2)	1926 S. Valleyview Lane		
Address (line 3)	Spokane, WA 99212-0157		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	# 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Pa	atent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
10/702,404			
L			
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ent	er PCT application number	PCT	PCT
-	y if a U.S. Application Number s not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method	d of Payment: Enclo	osed 🚺 Deposit Account	
Deposi	it Account	٠ ـــــا	
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach		elief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	
	John S. Reid	aaan M	28 AUG 2004
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signatura	
Halli	e or reison signing	o Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 015746 FRAME: 0249 1

4

5

6 7

8

9

. 10

11

12

13

14

15

17

16

18

19

20

21

22 23

24

25

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Wrenchrat Inc. (dba wrenchrat.com)

1915 S. Eastern Lane

Spokane, WA

99212

**USA** 

(hereinafter, "OWNER"), and

Steven Berg

4603 S. Magnolia St.

Spokane, WA

99223

USA

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"),

## **BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:**

WHEREAS, the OWNER previously received an assignment for certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States Patent Application titled, "Heat Protective Spark Plug Extension", said patent application having been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 25, 2003 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/702,404 (hereinafter, "the Patent Application", said previous assignment being dated March 18, 2004 and having been filed for recordation with the USPTO on May 17, 2004. And,

C:\Documents and Settings\sberg\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK23\BE02-P01-ASSMT2.doc-1 of 3 -

23

24

25

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE of the current assignment is the sole inventor ("Inventor") named in the Patent Application. And,

WHEREAS, the Inventor is, at the time of the current assignment, the sole owner of the OWNER. And.

WHEREAS, the OWNER, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and previous receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has now assigned all right, title and interest in and to such inventions to ASSIGNEE. And,

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to secure clear title to such inventions, as well as the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in the United States of America, and in all countries foreign thereto.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by OWNER, OWNER has sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States, and in countries foreign thereto, including any continuation patent applications based thereon, any continuation-in-part patent applications based thereon, any divisional patent applications based thereon, and/or any reissue patent applications based thereon.

OWNER hereby authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

OWNER further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interests transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters

C:\Documents and Settings\sberg\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK23\BE02-P01-ASSMT2.doc-2 of 3 -

PATENT REEL: 015746 FRAME: 0251 12 13

14

.15 16

17 18

19

20

21 22

24

25

23

proper protection for the invention assigned hereby.

Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce

OWNER further assigns to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States of America.

This Assignment effectively constitutes an assignment back to the original and sole inventor of the Patent Application from an entity wholly owned by the Inventor.

This Assignment is subject to the community property laws of the State of Washington in effect at the time of the current Assignment, it being noted that the Inventor is currently married to Malia Berg.

Signed and acknowledged by the parties:

OWNER

For and on behalf of Wrenchrat Inc.

Signed at Spokane, WA on \_

Steven Berg, Sole Proprietor

ASSIGNEE

Signed at Spokane, WA on \_\_\_\_\_\_

Steven Berg

(End)

C:\Documents and Settings\sberg\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK23\BE02-P01-ASSMT2.doc-3 of 3 -

**PATENT** REEL: 015746 FRAME: 0252